To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Henry S. Meeks III Marc S. Fleming Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment ☐ Merger Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other Execution Date:February 26, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application No.(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Ceracon, Inc. Internal Address:#101-330
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	City: Carmichael State: CA Zip: 9 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes attached? Yes attached? Yes Addition, the execution date of the application is:2-26
Assignment	City: Carmichael State: CA Zip: 9 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes attached? Yes attached? Yes Addition, the execution date of the application is:2-26
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: February 26, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application No.(s)	City: Carmichael State: CA Zip: 9 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes attached? Yes attached? Yes Addition, the execution date of the application is:2-26
Other Execution Date: February 26, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application No.(s)	City: Carmichael State: CA Zip: 9 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes attached? Yes attached? Yes Addition, the execution date of the application is:2-26
Execution Date: February 26, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \square Yes \square Yes attached? \square Yes attached? \square Yes attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \square Yes \square Yes attached? \square Yes attached? \square Yes attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application No.(s)	eation, the execution date of the application is: $2-26$
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application No.(s)	eation, the execution date of the application is: $2-26$
Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involve
concerning document should be mailed: Name: William W. Haefliger	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
	▼ Enclosed
Internal Address: Suite 512	Authorized to be charged to deposit accou
Street Address: 201 So. Lake Ave.	8. Deposit account number:
City: Pasadena State: CA Zip: 91101	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acc
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in is a true copy of the original document. William W. Haefliger Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	Signature 3-71-07 Date

PATENT REEL: 013941 FRAME: 0275

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, the undersigned, HENRY S. MEEKS III, of
Roseville, in the County of Placer, and MARC S. FLEMING, of
Rancho Cordova, in the County of Sacramento, both in the State of
California, have invented certain new and useful improvements in
NANOCRYSTALLINE ALUMINUM ALLOY METAL MATRIX COMPOSITES, AND
PRODUCTION METHODS for which we have executed an application for
United States Letters Patent on the 26th day of February,
2003;

WHEREAS, CERACON, INC., a California Corporation having its place of business at 5150 Fair Oaks Boulevard, #101-330, Carmichael, California 95608, is desirous of acquiring the whole right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and Letters Patent to issue thereon, in the United States and throughout the world, and likewise in and to any and all improvements that we may make upon said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the undersigned, HENRY S. MEEKS III and MARC S. FLEMING, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto CERACON, INC., all of our entire

- 1 -

PATENT REEL: 013941 FRAME: 0276 right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and Letters Patent to issue thereon, in the United States and throughout the world; directing and authorizing the Commissioner of Patents to issue the United States Letters Patent thereon in conformance with this Assignment; and we hereby further agree to execute all further documents that may be necessary or desirable to secure unto CERACON, INC., any and all of the rights, titles and interest herein transferred or agreed to be transferred.

Executed at Carmichael , California, this 26th day of February, 2003.

Henry S. Meeks III

Executed at Carmichael , California, this 26th day of February, 2003.

Marc S. Fleming

Docket 12,476